Form **PTO-1595** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10235	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	- V V
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Suntray B.V.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Paperfoam B.V.  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Street Address: Beneden Oosterdiep 27  9641 JA Veendam, The Netherlands  City:State:Zip:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,820,907; 5,786,013; 5,787,800
Additional numbers at	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Peter L. Michaelson  Internal Address: Internal Addres	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 31  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: Michaelson & Wallace  Parkway 109 Office Center, 328 Newman Springs Road, P.O. Box 8489  City: Red Bank State: NJ Zip: 07701-8489	8. Deposit account number:  13-3083
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.  Peter L. MICHAELSON  Name of Person Signing  Total Number of pages including cover.	Signature Date  or sheet, attachments, and documents:

02/03/2003 GTON11 00000070 5820907 documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01 FC:8021

120.00 DP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(sunarcs/ksb/112)

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013705 FRAME: 0760** 

P214084

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Suntray B.V.**, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation duly organised and existing under the laws of The Netherlands and having its principal place of business at Achterdijk 15, 5705 CB Helmond, The Netherlands, is the owner of all rights in the patent as mentioned on the enclosed list and of the invention enclosed and claimed therein

AND WHEREAS, **Paperfoam B.V.**. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organised and existing under the laws of The Netherlands and having its principal office and place of business at Beneden Oosterdiep 27, 9641 JA Veendam, The Netherlands, desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States, as disclosed in said patent, to said patent, and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes thereof, the rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringement of rights in any intellectual property assigned to ASSIGNEE under this Assignment.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, without requiring further remuneration, to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the intellectual property rights hereby transferred.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

authorised officer this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ .2002.

Name: Scintrag Bu

Title: Director Reserration

Occolepment

Searchcriteria: Name No.=Suntray B.V., Country=Verenigde Staten van Amerika,

せ
0
9
ď
Φ
as
ပၱ
=
٦
Ä
U)

Case	Country	Applicant	Catchword	Appl No	Appl Date Reg No	Reg Date Renewal Closed
<b>P</b> 21326US00	Verenigde Staten van Amerika	Suntray B.V.	COMMANDEURS	08/569,110	18-04-1995 5786013	28-07-1998 28-01-2006
P21443US00	Verenigde Staten van Amerika	Suntray B.V.	BAKMATRIJS	549738	05-03-1996 5820907	13-10-1998 13-04-2002
P21445US00	Verenigde Staten van Amerika	Suntray B.V.	HETELUCHT-BAKOVEN	08/633826	01-09-1995 5787800	04-08-1998 04-02-2006

End of Report

PATENT REEL: 013705 FRAME: 0762